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- Questions to be put to the Recruit %om Enllstment { \
A i
¢ 1. What is your name? ............. = e 3
|-+ + g
y - < ; . ) 2 |
r 2. What is your full Address? ........ SRy E 4
i 3. Are you a British Subject? ........ viiERE e e s e L MO et .
i ; 4 ' What iz your-age? [ .ieei i s srssnis R
5. What is your Trade or Calling? ........ . S
G, AreyouM_arried? B e T N S W S Dy 6. .
! 7. Have you ever served in any Branch of His Ma ) |
|_ jesty's Forces, naval or military, if so* which? | 7- » b
. 8 Are you willing to be vaccinated or re-vac- 8
W" : cinated? ........ S e e e e e o]
: ks 9. Are you willing to be enlisted for General Ser- |
Rf' 5. T e e A O T S i S T
i '8 f
e 10. Did you receive a Notice, and do you umler-} 3 § Name saoiery S SN
I stand its meaning, and who gave it to you?.... |'Corps.................t../......
11. Are you willing to serve upon the conditions as embodied in the roll of service &5 //‘ 3
I3 mbLmgnedb)rfoulfyouareacccpted?....;/.. ........ S T el I -
: Tula .,// By —&7 » \/M : 0 solemnly declare that t.he above answers
i made by me to the above questiehs are true, and that I am wllllng t mlﬂl the engagements made. -
13
I g .. ,W’f/j veve.diie....SIGNATURE OF RECRUIT,
- ™~ ) \.5/ . (:g,.-. . .@ ignature of Witnesa.
; OATH TO BEJAAKEN BY RECRUIT ON mms'lﬁvnon. i
I
1...6 \/ ‘,4(/?‘—(% vvvvvr....do make oath, that T will be falthful and |
5 bear true sllagl:mce to Majesty King George the Fifth,”His Heirs and Successors, and that I will, as in duty |
g bound, honestly and faithfully defend His Majesty, His Hairs and Successors, in Person, Crown and Dig:‘liw against 1
1 all suemies, according to the conditions of my service. 2 )
- CERTIFICATE OF h‘[AGIBTRJ\.TE OR ATTESTING OFFICER.
b The Recrult above named was cautloned by me that if he made any false answer to any of the above questions
B he would be liable to be punished as provided in the Army Act.
The above questions were then read to the Recruit in my presence. L
. I have taken care that he unden; ds each guestion, and that his answer to each question has beeu ul );-(/
.- as replied to, and the said recroit hﬁ ade and slgned the ac!aration angd taken the oath before me / £:2 S ﬁ'—"
| on thts..,.)/é day of... ... ¥ .191 i P
i X - {
= \ Signatu DtAttent!ng "/ 4
R il
(7 u tCHRTIFICATE OF A_‘PP%.OVING OFFIGER 4
' I certify that this Attestation of the above-mamed Recruft is correct, and properly filled up, and that the re. ,'-f
- quired forms appear to have been complied with. I accordingly approve, and appoint him t0 thet............e... 4
3 it enlisted by special authority, such will ba attached to the original attestation.
t- 2T i R RS L SN A ) I o AT A R e . 1
R } Approving Officer.
i R R OB T g vo s v e a6 caa T P S S O ISR B A
t The slgnature of the Approving Officer is to be affixed In the presence of the Recruit.
S S 3 Bm inurt t.he "corns" tor whlch the Racrult hn boen enlistsd

LAl . I{ 80,' Recruit s to be asked the particulars of his former. service, and to prodnee. it possible, his Cer
: Dineharse and Certificate of Character, which should be returned to him napl ¥ dorsed in red Ink, as

m'—(Nme)..........................re-eulimdIntho (Be;l,ment)...:.........................on the (mm

¢....\v....----........---v-




e e
th entries on -t

Namr_;"

) Apparent -age___.;.j.)(....,..,..,years ,,,,,,,, —months, ? : ‘1
_. !
Girth when fully expanded.._..___._........::j._. ..inches ]
Chest Measurement : .
Range of expansion...........°7 . inches
Disttnofrvaimanke-ulin e R s mm ol st R e R e S e
B i e A e R s g T T
5
g . WFORMATION%PI&ED BY ZEECRUII_// 5
i 2 Ly Pt - .«-‘7/
i Name and Address of nextof kin iy "/ gt 'WJ ; itk
i \j,/@{:jéﬁ) __________ | Relationship ... ... //(,.Q-’”i./
Particulars as to Marriage -
: {a) Christian and Surname of Woman to whom married, and whether spinster or widow. (8 Place and date of marriage.
Tl s (e} Present address. () Initials of Officer verifying entry, o o S N R Y
(a] (&) \tu’) ! @)
| ey Crnnd) ’ C RO i
f Particulars as to Children
i Christian Names "X i i Date and Place of Birth J )
Z‘ﬂt/n i . /:ij f‘é’ﬂ."v’ Vl/é'“#‘%
; ( STATEMENT OF THE SERVICES
C . : towed tp reckon eree. 5ot ‘ahiow: | Signature of Officers certi-
which srved| Bepor | Canunien, e 7 |Army Rank | Dwes | BB K o0 | " hing correctness of
Vears il.'m-s Years | Days
| § rvice towards limited engagement reckous from ; =
| Joined at on [
b s
S S




4HhS

Fl RST N EWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

No. AATLT wage:j“ﬂ? UF / Corps /{ 0/ é

ore Enhstment.

r
Questions to be put to the Recruit

» 1 What 18 your Bame? ..esesevssmencommuonssons. L vowse oo *
2. What is your full Address?..................‘- N . :
3. Are you a British Subject? ................. I I o
4. 'What iz your age? (..o veibsmii e seseaees 4. ....Nj....Yeas o e..-Mopths .......... '
5. What is your Trade or Calling? .............. - /Q A .
6. Are you Married? .....ovviiiiiiiniiiiiinna... :
7. Have you ever served in any Branch of His Ma

jesty’s Forces, naval or military, if so,* which? |

8. Are you willing to be vaccmal.ed or re-vac-
(G171 (- Py e BN e

9. Are you willing to be enlisted for General Ser-)
HCED v e e P P el | AL O DT s * R A Ll :
10. Did you receive a Notice, and do you under-“l — q Name. .ovvnede; S Trrrees

stand its meaning, and who gave it to you?.... |' (o R 4

11. Are you willing to serve upon the conditions as embodied in the roll of service L5
to be signed b n:fynuareaccepted?//,.{f........ ......... SR )

"2‘7 s J MR et il do solemnly declare that. the above answers '-
Tulfil the engagements made. i

bear true nl!aglsnce tn B Majesty King G.eurge the an His Heirs and Successors, and that I will, as in duty
bound, honestly and faithfully defend His Majesty, His Heirs and Successors, in Person, Crown and Diguity agalnst '
all enemies, according to the conditlons of my service. ]

CERTIFICATE OF MAGISTRATE OR AT‘I;ESTING OFFICER. -

The Recruit above named was cautioned by me that if he made any false answer to any of the above questions |
he would be liable to be punished as provided-in the Army Act. g

The above questions were then rTead to the Recruit in my presence,
nds each question, and that his answer to each question has he t
made and sl d the Aleclaration a

taken the oath before m ?
@?. .191 : A ;‘L.
at: of Attesting Officer ......... .. o 0. NG . ., 4

[4

I have taken care that he unde
as replied to, gnd the said recruit

: " on thls...y ...dayoi./(:
i \_/

{CERTIFICATE OF APPROVING OFFICER.

[ I certify that this Attestation of the above-named Recrult s correct, and properly filled up, and that the re- o
= 1]

- quired ‘Yorms appear to have been complied with. 1 accordingly approve, and appoint him t0 thef.........cuuuu.. 3

E‘:_ If enlisted by special authority, such will be attached to the original attestation.

DA, cvvrssvrsnsvnnnnsnsslBl Fesssessusasasstessesenanansasns s a0

BIRCO S o 5a s 00 ¢ v0n0n bivinasiainiessiss N P

} Approving Officer,

t The signature of the Approving Officer i8 to be affixed in the presence of the Recruit.
1 Here insert the “Corps” for which the Recruit has been enlisted.

*.1f so, Recruit ia'to be asked the nlrtltmlm of his former service, and to produce, if possible, his Certificate of

mewucmmwoﬁmmunedm fcuousl d ’lnndlnk.um
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Distinctive marks

Girth when fnl]y equndpd
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Particulars as to Marriage

|

{a) Christian and Surname of Woman to whom married, and whether spinster or widow.
() Present address. () Initials of Officer verifying entry.

(#) Place and date of marriage.

(@)

; é""/{?’“’“ﬁ“‘?’ ¥ ,0..1,.~C£3

Particulars as to Children

£
E > o |
| ‘Z"?/ L NiTdore A 5|

STATEMENT OF THE
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Date and Place of Birth
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1 mm &rm:n nlln Signature of Offi certi-
- i peTvVeE N w- ure CEers |
wh:c!?.l::wd Rlﬁpct mn&i‘:ﬁnﬁliﬁd}éﬂou Army Rank Dates Lot gfm foarts fying mm of :
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3t Johns
Feb I2,/I9

Fiom B,Hussey Ex Sergt, Msjor

To Paymaster

E. Royal N.F.L.D. Regt.
\
Sir, .
Ibeg to make aplication for the separation allowance
from june I9I5 to january 1918 . From january
/Ia up to date of discharge Ihave received
this allowance and I shall deem it a favor

if you will bring this before the proper

authorities for their consideration:

i z%?z : : Yours trulyy
:__ éZ{:,L 43 /15 ! £ s meaaisy

il




w w"*ﬂ' ru"'!(!"\q"['!nlv T r,yu-npw o TEPTRDGE | -.':1 n— -'“':':""ﬂmr.'“- T .'-."-.-"-."r‘w. i ,
: C‘ Rn'--;# 3 Q \‘3‘_
i

Extract of Dally Uxders rart Ilm Depot, Jt,John's, dated Jane I

18th 1919. o
Discharge amfirmed on demobilim:ion
The discharge o' the undemoted on Demobilisation has been ¢on= ;

fimmed by Officer 4/0 s vds on 17-1-19

4325 OSM B.Hussey i
' 'I:.‘-q
3
g










CR.

Bxtract from Deily Orders Part 11 Unit The.noyalxpfld. Regts,
8t, John's, Ooct.l4th,1918,

The undermoted Non Commissioned Officer returned from Overseas
and reported at Depot 12-10-18.

4325 C.S.M. B. Hussey,.




Sty Extract from #' legram from Synoptical, =

v
London, dated September 25th,m 1918,

C.S.M. 4335 Hussey i
; ! i

% Returning for duty and conducting Officer
E- -
i d
P‘._ o
: i
3 ]

|
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- Extract from caaﬁalﬁaa ‘“gcsiva_d from P§ & R Office London
Sept.28ra, 1918 ' |

4325 CSL B. Husﬂﬁ.y.

Reported at the P.&.R.08£fice to-day.21-9-18, and was granted
furlough to 8 a.ms 23-9-18 He is proceeding to Newfoundland
:;_Eor duty.

i R e B R S A e

—
RN P ST




_ .3-7/1492/3.!0'.

»,Chief‘ P.M. & O. i/c Racorda,
| Newfoundland Contingent,
London, S.W. 1.

Officer Commanding;

2nd Bn. R. Newfoundland R.,
Hazeley Down Camp,
w1ncheetar, Hants.

TTVAL
?,

Pay & Record Office,
, 11th September, 8
|

4325 CsM. B. HUSSEY.

The following extract of
. telegram 10/9/18 (8030) from the
| Minister of Nilitia of Nfld:

"Following for- C.S.M.-
"Hussey- begins- Boys- have
"been taken- orphanage-
"without knowledge of=-
"brothers- understand- they
'ure- now- with your-

"mother- I cannot- accept-
'rurthor— responsibility-
pleaaa instruct- officials-
"re- allotment of pay-
accordingly- Archbishop-
"Roche- ends-"

3 s passed for your attention and
auesaary action, please.

~ Sept. 16th, 1918.

C.S.M. Hussey has.
been notified of this

message.

(sd) B.J.BARTON, Lt.Col.
Commanding 2nd Bn., 3
R. Newfoundland Regt.

(In. Ref. Nca.f 8150)




| 14500/1481/R. &, C.

Chief P.M. & 0.1i/c Records,
Newfoundland Contingent,
London, S.W. 1. . Vice, 4

Officer Commanding Versa.
.2/Bn. R. Newfoundland R., i
Hazeley Down Camp,
.Winchester, Hants.

Pay & Record Office, 16th 1918.

10th September 8

43525 C.S.M. HUSSEY.

With reference to your HNo.

130 of 9/8/18: the followi
| extract of telegram dated gﬁb/1a
. (7917) from the Kinister of ,
‘ Militia 1s quoted for information. ., .:ified of this message.

C.S.l4. Hussey has heen

.?0110'1“3 fOI"" 4325 O-S-H--
"Hussey- begins- Children-
"have been placed- in-

"Orphanage- according to- (Sd) B.J. BARTON, Lt.Col.
arrangements- girl- would

"not remain- and- went- Commanding 2nd Bn.

*home- after- a- few- dayd- R. Newfoundland R.

" ends-
"U111tgry-"
(In. Ref. No. 8148)

Major,
ief Paymaster & O. 1/¢ Records.




Lendon dated Septs 10th 1918,

»

wt from folergam from Synoptiecal,

*

‘Following fow C. S. M., Hussey begins boys taken from Orphanages without
Enowledge of Brothers understood that they are now with your mother we can-
not accept any further respmnsibility instruot officials re allobment accord-

ingly Arch Bishop Roache ends.




4xtract from Talergmm to Synoptical, iopion dated Feptenbor 6th 1016

Following for Coty Seg. Maj. Hussey bognu Children placed in
Husptialy Orphanages sccording to arrangements OR#1 would not
remain and went home aftpr a few days.




L

Extract from Casualties received from P.%.R.0ffice,London,
Septe4e1918.

the u/m, N,0,0e Wewho had previouly been Qverseas, peturned
$o and arrived at the U.K, on 8/8/18 with draft N.8l, and was

attached to the Depot.

4525 G.S.M. B. HI-'LBSE'.Y.




! : The Palace,
4 St. John's, Nfld.,

} . ¥ & August 30, ‘;2.913 .

My dear Captain Byrme:

I have to thank you for message received from Company Sergeant Major ' ?
Hussey, Royal Newfoundland Regiment, through the Department of Militia. T presume 4
I mey also reply through the Depertment. If so, kindly have the following message
: sent: :

L) “

Company Sergeant Major Hussey,
Royal Newfoundland Regiment,
Winchester. i

Children placed in Orphanages according to arrangement
Girl would not remain and went home after ¥ few days.

In the event of my not hearing from you to the contraery I shall

assume that the above has been sent through your Department.

Faithfully yours,

]
- u




'tau'_mc,

| xwmmmu inform you that we have
reseived the following messege from Compsny Sergeant
Major Hussey, The Royal Jjewfoundland Regiment:

"pollowing for Arohbishop R begins

"Reseived u:mnm to m‘ ! |
. "Finghester &t present children {
; "plaged im Orphanage
(Sgd) C.S.l, #4525 Hussey."

TSN e |

1 have the m to be,
Your Grace's
nm obedient nmt, '
s

el
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~ - | :
Extrect from Telegrem received from London, dated
LoR8HA , August 12th,1918,
il |
‘Following m Archbishop Roche (begins) received '
instructions to remain in Winchester at present wire
if ehildren placed in Orphanage CSM.4325 Hussey. : i
4




-

CR +20 ¥

v
Extract from Telbgraﬁ received from London, dated
August 17,1918,

In answer to your telegram July 12th 0.C. 2nd Battalion
sending C3S.M, 4325 on course of genersl instruction ﬁ
et earliest opportunity. :




cﬁq»sz:

nm-m :ﬁ.’run !hl.osran dunum to Symﬂiu]..
Iondon, I.atd Lm!t 12,1918,

‘Following for 0.C. 2nd Bn., (begins) can a course of genmeral
instrustions be arranged please for 4525 CSM, Hussed




--------

QR #3129

£

Bxtrect from Daily Orders part 11,from Unit The Royel
N£18.Regt Sbodohn's, deted July 26,1918

The following man qt_uh! for overseas ou H.N.S8.
ngolumbella” July 22,1918.

%3 2T B.5.1l. Benjemin Hussey.




m——,:--.'-n—- T —-[w, e :...“JW?..;S?.}?};,%

.
Extraot irom Daily Orders pert: 11, from Unit The Roya;
s Tewfoundland Regiment,St.John's, March 26,1918,

The following men reported to Depot on 35/3/18.

frpm Overseas:~-

#4%25 CSM. B, Hussey. ; 2

*



lﬂhtmnﬁnmuummmt
mumummmmma- "

#4325 CSM. B. guaaey

»n. Embarked mxxx Liverpool
I’ohnaty 35!!.. 1918,

3
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v
ixtract ef Neminal Roll. Dra#t "I" Company imberked ° |
Se S-"}fluﬂx'l" :“-291?11' 1918.

4325 C.S.l. B. Hussey.










'CHAIRMAN. HON. SiR E. R. BOWRING, KT, M. L.C. HON. TREASURER. J. S.-Ml_.»iil-.‘ Esa. ’
VICE-CHAIRMAN, HON M. P. CASHIN, (PRESIDENT BOARD OF TRADE)
(MINISTER OF FINANCE) : HoN SECRETARY. HON. P. T. MCGRATH. M.L.C

S Jobo's, Quoffunllnd, i

Capt, Chas, R, Ayre, :
Officer Com:ending, -;
Héadquarter$.
Dear Sir:-
Your letter of April 24th., to His BExcellenecy the

Governor, hove been referred to the Finance Committee for

e e s

consideration, and I hgove been directed to inform you that your
request regarding increased allowance for Sgt. Instructos

B. Hussey has been granted, and that you mey pey to him at

= the rate of 75.00 per month from the lst. of April.




: : ; G. K. M. L C, i
CHAIRMAN, HON. SIR E. R. BOWRING. Kr. el RS
VICE-CHAIRMAN, HON M. P. CASHIN, ENT

Hon. TREASURER. J, S. MUNN, Ela.

(MINISTER OF FINANCE) HON SECRETARY. HON. P. T. McGnam M.L.C

S Jon's, ooflnalns,

_....May...:]‘,gfg e - I 701

@C Ui

Mm L] m
HEis EZxcellency, W !
Sir W. E. Davidson, X.C.1.G,, QJ\CUJ*F—"—“\ e I.

Government House. 8% (;:’14/,9‘_7
Your Excellency:- mu

I have been directed to aclmowitedge receipt of 2 8% ¢

"

Your Excellency's communication of April 24th., regarding

Sgt. Instructor B. Hussey, and to advise Your Excellency

thet the Finance Committee has granted Capt, Ayre's request, :

r]

ind the metter of increased allowance for him. ?
I have the honor %o be, Ndk‘c-, b "‘7

3ir,

Your obegjent servent,




P L R e

T™ T

Ty

™VE

0.cC. Héadqua.r'l:ers.

Government House,

Bl St. John's, M.

2y - 27 April, 1917.
e WLMJi;gT§'1hl (7sh,ﬂ9
Sir, :
= With reference to your letter of #pril 14%"
re Sergeant Hussey's aprlication for a Commission in
the Forestry Companies, I em directed t;binrorm vou
that His Exc~llcncy has agreed to accede to your wishes

in that respect. Hoewever, the Governor feels that mome

compengation is dus to Serzi. Hussey and hencesroposes

— "

to try znd arrange that ha should got some exira vay
in virtus of baine Drill Serseant.
I have the honour o be,
Sir,

Your obedi~nt cervant,

Aw e EFk . gy,

Private Secretary & A.D.C.

Gant. C.R. Ayre, : {




Standing Comuittee, P.A.

: -I. nmaex__— or clzmmld-umtion Ly Lour 3
‘Committec- appiientlons for Cowslsslons in the Tirst
Nevfoundiand R{agim‘:ht, dated 7tl. instant, VI:— '
© Trom \otg. Batt. Scrgt. Najor Murreid.
»  Serpt. Instructor Tussey.

£ ]

Governor.,

7 June, 1918,




e T e b

0.c. ﬁp@dqdmrteru.

Sir,
With raforance to your lottor of April 14R!

re 8cr5enﬁt Hugsgey's ammlicatien tor.a Comnmission ih

the Poreostry Uoipanias. I am dirocted to informsvon

that Hig Exqellonsy h&i agreed tn ncgcede te vour wishes

in that respect, Houavor, the Governer tesls thai rome

oenjeﬁuiftéh i; Qué'kq Sgrgﬁgfﬂhsqu and honeasreroans

t0 tryhand ;f;aﬁgc that he ;hould.gét ;0uo axtra vay

in virtue of hoineg Drill Sareeant,

b T have the Romour to be,

| Sir,

. Your nhodi~nt earvant,

Genti,

2 Frivate Secratary & A.D.C.

CQapt. C.R. Ayra, {

=]



Iot /WMMJW %mm

HEADQUARTERS

g/ d%fd, . 1@!@5{&&%&%&/

.................. _Aprdl 14th,  /.9/7.

]

Sir:-
I have the honour to acknowledge receipt of your
favour of even date, Re Sgi. Instr. B. Huassey's application
for a commission in the Forestry Battalion. Sergt. Instr.
Hussey fills a position in the Regiment, which would be
almost impossible to replace by any other man. He is most
satisfactory, 28 an instructor, and has accustomed himself
to the system employed at Headquarters, for the training ué
Reoruits.
I do not wish to stand in the way of his advencement
but I can hardly see how we cou&d afford to lose him.
I have the honJBr to be,
sir,
Your ojppdient

ervant,
Capt, & ol‘

Sir w.E. Dﬂﬁdson. IQG-HCG‘-. E"‘q“ﬂ.nn

His Exocellency,

'Govarnor.

S Bk

Al et e i




The Adjutant,

Ins tructor Hussey apreared before e this
worning apriying that Lis name aiglt be conslicred
for prouotién 1n tic ovent of tlhe arnointsent of a
Warrant Offlcer e.g. Ba&lt'allon Tergeant Xijor,
I shousd Te giad to taik over tle re ulvewents

of Meadquirters ot an ediriy ormortunity.

Jovernor,

29 Xarcl, 1913.
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I HISTORY
OF
Cknaﬁa- ustian Nane . 7\

w TABLE.
County

B 1rth£)1nce :—Parish \/'ﬂ/

_ SPECIAL RESERVE. REGULAR ARMY.
|:. ! on .-ZB d.n_y of Y 10 on day of
I D i at \_/%ﬁ- ﬁtoﬂmﬁt- at 3
", LTS ‘-=|
i Declared Age ... T ‘32 Years days years days
5 deeorﬁ;hcupatiun g L W i :
v 4 i e
[;;_ Height st (1 e e T feet - inches e ditl -f:_'?h—.clmg 1
T S ‘/_Zé Ibs. Ibe. ﬂ
i 758, VICTORIA BT, “S70AN 4
'y “Cheat iGmh when fully expanded. ... \-,’ Inches LONDON,S. w. b inches .
Measure- ‘ b
r ment ( Range of Expansion.. ‘. 7~ inches inches i
/] ;
W Physical Development .. .. 1
1 . Right - Left Right | lelt i
] ATm. .. i
1 Vuceination Marks =
i {Number..,, S //vgd”t/ !
i When Vaccinated ... ... ... é, ¥
3 :
e { R.E—V= ree
f 1Eon aman fans s ceae LE—V= ¥ LET:\-- ——
.;I -
i [
P K X frnny SENT TO 3
. i@ " 2 flt{[’;(]- vy HEN -
3 () Marks mcllt:ntlng congenital peculi- {] ¥ 1 O C. H, Q. I 9
: urmm or previous disens: I | NS, N = D. ]
2T /a3 C M—l .-
L Ty / 3
- { :
i ] (1] (b) :
3 (h) Slight defecta but not sufficient to E
: cause rejection ] h
a :
3 ,r“ i
. 1
é Approved by (Signature) 1
E {Rank) : Y [
1 Medical Ofticer. Medical Officer.
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- 1sT. NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT
_ _ ALL‘OTMENTS il
D, P - . ey Regl No.bp 3. g

agree, until r notﬁwahon by me, - yofficial form to make an Allotment of
Do_um and . Cents, per diem, from my Pay,

, stch payment to be madeoan
Certificates by the Person % Pemons

ooneerned, viz. :
Allotment begms ..................... £ _Hm%sz#‘«’_ﬁ
Whether Wife, Child, i :

c‘:ﬁgﬁ;& : othetFl:‘ﬂa‘l(tl:wnr / NaME (in full) ADDRRESS (ufh“m)
fi r L4
40
2
i
i
4
G
- fr—
{
L'_',
|-]
: ; Total Allotment, § yb
"' . ——— —

m—m form must be completed by the Officer Commanding Oompany, signed by the Volunteer, counter.
: sisndbytheﬂﬁmGumudingcmmymdhmedmtnemmuruanthoﬁwmmhm
uquked paments on application.
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REPATRIATION DRAFT NO. 57

o e et e e e e

~  You, together ﬂtti-su??gt.é'noniey, will =
conduct the detachment {as per enclosed
nominal roll) from-Londan to Liverpool.

You will assemblé tho men on the ground
floor at 58 Victoria Street, S.W. 1, (that is &
this bullding) at 9.30 to-night 22/2/18, and
you will prooce Victoria Underground

tmh,bs:%’

: tion to kus tion. Arrangements have,
[i» Dbeen made a “phe-iatter for the detachment to =
: proceed to Liverpool on the 11.45 p.m. train.

You will report to the Conduoting Officer .

. of this draft, LY. L.C. Murphy, at 10 a.m. on 3

Saturday 23/2/18, at the Office of the e

Canadian Pacific. Ocean Services, Ltd., Royal .

Liver Bullding, Liverpocl. Arrangements have
been made for your detachment to breakfast
there at B a.m. ;

HEJOP;

Chief Paymastér & Officer i/c Records.

HA/JC .
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MEMORANDUM OF STOPPAGES/

RANK aNp NAME

Errors in Co. Pay Book at H.(s Poriod cnding Jan, 3lst, 1918,

PARTICULARS AND AUTHORITY

&.—Elﬂ%-— | 33304, of GOF-per—aay-rom-

- P

ON ACCOUNT OF

Jen Esra 9 'ng;m #5 GOP &
. - -—
‘ -
- ot-chorpeds T
—ghession, e atiots from 1=1=18to—51=3=18
&y8-5-600%8-=18+60-cherged

L e s B o S
M&M&émxﬁ

5164605 - Difcerence BetO - — —t -

Lok <o thfoei

Department of Militia,
St. John's, Newfoundland.

Febe 7th. 1918,

Dated at London,

. Certified that the above stnppages’_have ‘been made and ..... Greddtedy: oo
Department of Militia, St. John's, Newfoundland.

Chief i Payiiaster and anes ile Records,




; T The ohiai‘ umaw,
ke Royal Newfoundland Refiment,
3 Iﬂﬂdﬂn' 8.‘.

Aug, 9th 3918

Will ‘you kindly
the following cable ¢
Y425, OeSee Hussey at
| expense,

" Arohbishop Roach,
SteJohn's,Newfoundland,

Received instructione

Winchester please wi ,'
Ohildren placed in offpk

e '._ 4"
5 : %‘ i ~ LJEOT. GOLOYEL,
i€ com) /ANDING 240 B, ROYAL ‘iEWFEJUﬂDLAND RECT,

" oy

E s e S




~ANGLO

WESTE‘.RN UHION

CAB.

FOR STAMPS

3 .d.r
g WoRDS CHARGE o _
T

‘I'Hls FORM WILL BE ACCEPTED AT ALL
- ‘PosT OFFICE TELEGRAPH STATIONS.

TO PREVENT MISTAKES PLEA INCT|
oo T | MMW

To uzLrTARY
szoimis (Newfoundlend) :

PILTRATED  OLEOMETER OCB BEGINS 8570 CADET
WESTRRN PASSED TIRATRIOE ENTERMEVER JETBREAX RASHLING
| CIMOLITE ENDS INNOMINATE . SILVERGOD PILTHINESS ARCHBISHOP
ROGHE BEOINS INNEROIL RIMAIN VWINGHRSTER PLEASE VIRE IP

CGMILDREN PLACED 1IN ORPHANAGE - G4328 HUSSEY

SYNOPTICAL

i Translation:- ' : 1

1 Following from= 0.C.=- Ho.2- 0.0.B.- begins- 2570~ Cadet-

: Western- passed- War Office~ Final Examination- July 350- recommended

for- commission- ends- telegraph instructions- fullstop- Following

for- Archbishop- Roche- begins- Reocsived instruotions~ remain-

4 Winchester- please- wire- if- children- placed- in- orphanage-

; 4325 CsSM- Huesey-
' Synoptical-

i 4 mdthnwnd.lhom ted on the kMImmannmmhmwmwuhm
NOT TO BE { Bﬂlm‘l Te raph-Cable stem, mubjoct to -ﬁm:lihwlwwhhh Tagree, -

AT | s e T muumruu. 8% 1.

CABLE ADDRE&GES REGISTERED IN. ANY PART. OF THE WORLD, OR WITH ANY. ODMPANT, ARE A\MILAB'I.E OVER THE
" LINES OF THE \\‘EBTERN UNION TEI.EGRAFH—OA.LE S'I"U'I'EM ; 3 £ 13t

(S il
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Will you kindly transmit
the following cable on behaif

lﬁ.’J‘ UeSelis Lussey at Girement/

expense,

L Arahbisho?
St.John
noo.eivod instrustions Bbemain

Winghester please wire if
Children placed in orphanage.

= mﬂﬁ”'.

Roagh,
8,Newfoundland,

"
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ﬁ LIEUT. COLONEL.

- GOMMAY o NG 2w B ROYAL NEWFOUNDLAND REGT.

!

»f\/i

)#Jé;f@f z

LM&
*/x’ﬁ’d/ﬂ%ﬂz_

CONTINGENT.

mﬁ&wé%’ﬁ

NBLA

CHIEF nma 4 OFFIGRR (/8 AEDOEOR.




' August 15th 1018/

This W.0; left hamo on the
4 :hdsmtanding that he was to r.t.nr:’:l
.'hia privat.a affirs being at that '
_'.time in an involved condition.
. I have since received u.ut.hurity-
under your No 12710/1275 dated e-’e-ls
o retain him.’

Under these circumstances T
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_ FL‘ﬂi_i'qngnl_‘uéu\.'"-m,@,o;o. ofiv. O & Oo.
5/1321/R.&.0.  cus

o 38

INEWF®IiDLAND CQNTINGENT,

e e
CHIEF PAYMASTER & OFFICER 1/C. RECORDS

88, VICTORIA STREET, .
LONDON, S:W.. 1
= ENGLAND. H

2nd Bn. R. Newfoundland R.,

e Zua

Frow' Officer Commandiig, g
2nd BnJRoyal Newfoundlind Regt-
Hazeley Down Camp.

To The Chief Pamstsﬂ’ _
Royal Newfoundland Rogimant’, 3

Hazeley Down Oamp
- Winchester, Hants. } L Lonﬂé:iéé;;:
f. ;
Pay & Record Office, :
|f Zay i 1 ¥ bl
_; 14th August, if § _Ang) 15th i 8 g
4325 0SM. B. HUSSEY. '

—-h%
The fallowing telegr

1".'- i
| communication dated 12 Bfla (7277
. has been received from the |
. Militia Dept., St. John's. :

" "Following for- 0.C.- 2nd _
"begine- Can- course of-
"General- Instructions- be-

~ Marranged for- 4325 CcsM-
" "Hussey- please- ends-"

Is passed to’ you for whataver :

I will arrange to send
'th:l.a Werrant Officer ‘to a

general course at the first |
-opport.un:_l.t.y_g :

' |
' P:\Y & RECORD /O
e I propote

s "” i.‘ “'}mg




m.wm A400,0.0. /17, 0 & Oo .
Forms

500/148. 1/13 &.C. o nDS

Ter i
: rerge 8 0FFETUTING RANDUM.
_ _c““ﬁ‘ AN oL gﬁ?fc,raﬁﬁ e
Nﬂk

R { . From Qffi
e D. ger 00 :
" LONDOM Perc LD — | ang Bn.Royal Newfoundl

- ‘Hazeley Down Camp

gFficer Oommandins, ; The Chief Paymt‘,er,

2/Bn. R. Newfoundland R.
Hazeley Down Camp, * |Royal Newfoundland Regiment,

Winchester, Hants. : Aaven, S-W.

a gl A

Pay & Reo'ord 0ffice,

Al

T B LIRS A

4325 C.3.M. HUSS&-.,,;-----:

i

With rafer'ance to your No.
| 130.0£-9/8/18: the followi

. extract of telegram dated 359/1
- (7917) from the Minister of

| Militia is quoted for informatipn.

"Following for- 4325 C.S.M.}f : :

"Hussey- begins- Children- . : 4
"have been placed- in- CeS.M. Hussey has been :

"Orphanage- according to- Notified of this message :
- "arra.ngemant.a- girl- would ol 4
& "mot remain- and- went- | WFOUNDLAND TI¥GENT, )

"home- after- a- few- days-{' Y & RECORD O.FICE,
[ ' "ends- SEany I 0s I‘JW%
"M111tery-

+

Il e o ONELL
i Lfo hos! yUtai X
s ol iDING 2 BNE n{}m NEWFOLHOLAND REGT,

: a
Chief Paymast r & 0. i/c Record T Aui _,,.;. *. on T« 4
— ST T |




(B004) WL wummim 10,000,000, v,ur Ce-i"Tho,

: 14627/1492/3&0._

From QOfficer Co
2nd Bn.Royal Newfoundland: Regt.
Hazeley Down Camp.

. Minister of Militia of Nfld:

"Following for- C.S.M.-
"Hussey- begins- Boys- have
"been taken- orphanage-
"without knowledge of-
"prothers- understand-~they
"are- now- with your-
"mother- I cannot- accept-

"please instruct- officials
"re- allotment of pay-
"accordingly- Archbishop-
"Roche- endse-"

necasa&ry action, please.

V2

"further- responsibility- T

i pasaed for your attentionﬁm LND!NG 98D BA. BQYAL NEWFUUHU

Hgicer Commanding, To The Chief Paymaster
2nd Bn. R. Newfoundland R.,|Royal Newfoundland Regiment,
E: Hazeley Down Camp, London, Sef. 3
_ Winchester, Hants. ANSWER
| HA/JC :
" Pay & Record Office,
\ ___Q;h September, 198 Sept.. 16th 018,
F 4325 OSM. B. HUSSEY.
The following extract of' )
telegram 10/9/18 (8030) from thp eren €

CeSsM. Hussey has been
notified of this message.

NEWFQUNDLAND CAMTINNENT.
P_.f\‘r_ ‘ F“_E—‘ (_).'_.i.'- CFFICE,
?ﬁﬁﬁjé_éZﬂL_ﬁ
.",t d 17 SEE §13— _
w1+" ——HEYT, COLONEL,

’.mn REGT,

3% M ,‘_, _,'lr B IR

N

ef Paymaster & 0. i/c Recordﬂ. AT




. NEWFOUNDUARD CONTINGENT."

- .'15009/1197/E&A':. {{PAY & HECORD OFFICE. | dm&
! 20,00,0. 0: s & Co : : 2 g o
e At -mof';ﬂw-_ : i Nos 1IN 867 : .
g IASTER 8077 1CEIME. FECrnas, riec'd i =l
' A NOLAND CONTIN IRA DL IV B
Bl - 88, VICTORIA STREET, Apee o T .
5 an&xgs:ucn;JS'&’ ﬁ : hefridia. \Ofticer Commardlnﬁ,
EIIGIAND, 2nd Bn.Royal Newfoundland Regt.
e : -—Hezeley Down vamp.
T ¢ in e > 5 ;
Mo, O O e . aL27 T The Chief Paymaster,
. TR . ﬁﬁjﬂﬁﬂfﬁtﬂlﬂl&ﬂﬁ Regiment,
Winchester. P& | Londony' Sa¥
FM/WF : R&C | ANS} /
—__Pay & Record office, )
2
. 8th, Oct. 191 8 __Oet. sth 11 S+

SOLDIERS ATTACHED TO IMPERIAL
UNITS. :

The enclosed A.F.P.
1980 relating to No. 4325,
CsSM., B. Hussey, who was
attached to the School of
Instruction 24th. Company
Grenadier Guards during the
period 19/30/8/18 is forwarded

of counterfoil,
Kindly return to
Paymaster London Disct

%ﬂ
% % Vit g8 jor,

Chief paymaster & O i/c Recds.

COM AL

to you for customary completioh

A.Fs P. 1950 has been
passed to the Command Paymaster,"-:
London Distriet. 3

| ﬁ"“ﬁ‘ {IEUT: COLOWEL,

: -1 DLANB neat.
DING 2o BY. ROYAL - NEWFO
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o g s e Ut-Hbt ouryY.

. i LAsT 'P"AY"rsnﬂrrFIcarE i N.F.P./0¢
j ; N.R.P./9¢

T0 be rendsrad for all ranks 61;1 diacha.rge transfer to.other unitas, or on raturn to Rewroundland in accordancs

~with €.L./19, 26/5/17. { \ ; .
Regtl igegs  Eagf s, M, Name_ B, Hugseys U;M.Bn.nosal Nf1ld Rgh  yho wae Irensferred
1 Yawfoundlanda on [ [/ Authority Causs
oER. : STATEMENT QOF ACCOUNT OR.
I T TPARTICULARS g g1& a 4d % Z .1 & 8. d
Halenss Or. rrom Belance Cr. "y 2 il -
Allotmant days @ e daye @ ¥-69. . 4t 89
& Cash Payments: . Field A11c88 days ﬁ'ﬂ‘- pas 7 1
7 1849-18 110 N L A
g 2149=18 Puke R.0u ' Other Allces days @ ¢
= :
Other Debits: ) Other Oredite:

allotment charged for the S SENT |
4o0d this W.0.wee att ched
the 2nd.Ene (1-8=18 =
=0=18).

31-8-18

Fro

Totel Dabits 9 Total/Credalts
| Balanca due by Paymaster q Ealance due to Paymaster
| 5 g :
T Lave um-sf‘nﬂjy examined This Statement of ACCOURt and find 1t to De a‘correct extract from the Pay book or

FERICD:

; 191

‘U'.F‘ac.ﬂj__—_'__"’"" — toarsy — 3
liade dp.Checzea in ﬂccordanbe with information received in the Pay & Record Officdm I 5 ?

and ic therefore subject to amendment if end ae may be found necessary.
Pay & Record Cffice, London, .
191 Chief Paymaster & Officer 1/c Records.

e & ot el il Y













e AT Aot i

skl

Inended place of resid "7‘7"‘"-'7»4;4_:} ....... &}’!/
Occupation \—"CGJ"?&—M' ........... 'U ...................

Classification of soldier ...... N ot %‘.’?&',J&dical&tcgu W ......
-

/!
3. The above named man is discharged in consequence of

L

CoEHGIBLE fis PO DR EHARE}E Bl

4. His accounts,arc correctly balanced and I have impartially inquired into all matters: bro t before me, in
aceordance with Regulations. >
Place “....___......._. i P Do o ety ST TR PR E R
JA ‘ig"g Comanding Dj; arge Depot
Date ....00 B A AR Y R PR e Royal Newfoundland Regiment

CERTIFICATE TO BE SIGNED BY SOLDIER ON DISCHARGE

5. 1 hereby acknowledge that I haye received all my pay and allowances (including clothing allowance) and all
just demands up to the present diite, and hereby release the Discharge Depot, Royal Newtoundland Regiment,
of all financial responggpilipf]i connection.

Place and date ....%.. Treresaie ‘

Erel e ArdSy
Signature of wlt.ness

CIVILIAN RE-ESTABLISHMENT CERTIFICATE TO BE SIGNED BY SOLDIER

6. I hereby certify that,l ina pog to civilian It , on g
Place and Date L SR A
/. Slg-natu:e o[
PO 1o .- A e S e Slgnbaé%? u[w:meas.;““.

e §
&
E
i
g
3
g
Iy
{

days on j]ll‘.&l’y

Discharged from service..... J/;AA"’““AW Scr\u el A

APPROVAL OF DISCHARGE

8, The discharge of the above mentioned soldier is hereby approved to be confirmed by the Officer ||c Records,
The Royal Newfoundland Regiment, twenty-eight days from date.

»
Place . .—u-I-I:- -—J 9.;_.1. ..l.. .‘g‘ ........... wr | ewesesssuedeNUREN i

e Roy: ewfoundland Regiment.
JAN 3 1919 :




Recommendation S.M.B. . ..euuvvrirnenrissennnns vere.Disability Ratifg . oveoneeeneeineeaeeanecaeanaenens

Passed to Demobilization Officer with following documents :— \ :
5
........... B 121.......|. .| NF mea... ] DR 1A
.......... B 122.......[....|[Board 18t....|.... LA Pl PRe | PR BRI s
.......... B 1916, On..[ SR | do zma....fo.lf - 3‘55’
.......... Form L. ..ovofseouf] @0 Brd...ifoccafl ™ dooioiofeeeellioiciiiinaa]enas
.......... Form K/ do 4th....[.... L R R | R | It
........... MES--...-.../.. e Ao e A aI b % Besnnns R
........... M98 o ST e I AT it s alar g

Rol P e C:_ glmh _________

PARTICULARS FOR DEMOBILIZ’ATION

1. Civil Re-Establishment.
—

U YA e S in a position to resume civilian occupation.
S8
Particulars passed to Vocational Officer for information and action. t

2. Clothing.
Certified that Clothing Regulations have been cgmplied with:—

(a) Clothing Allowance payable. ../

(b) Clothing Supplied.......

Da.te...ﬁz;:./::..(.?....

b i A




Discharge approved for.......o.covueunte e R R g e AN e e S et

Forwarded with following do:.;uments to O.C Discharge Depot.

NF. P[36....[....[B 268....... ceellBa2 }hF Med:...|....
B 178....... N (A VT Y SO, ....15122 ....... ....|Boara 1st....|....
B 1788...... ....|Dd004A...... [eens|B 1916, ..... 7" do 2nd....|....
B179 e e cee D 4OO0B. ..., F’m‘rr:lL...'.......i do "3l . aifeaa
B 17%...... ....||D 400C...... T L ‘{.. Qotcdtlive] il w0 Al s
B 179b,..... 1B 103....... ME2...00.., I ............ N | | T
B 179¢...... L35 1 PO (I -7 L ] (! ORI S DTS TE S DL | RCTR A KRS AN

Demoaobilization Officer.

APPROVED.
Documents as above forwarded to:—

Officer ilc Records.
Board of Pension Commissioners.

‘°E1ch[j;_;f£ffr6r POST DISGHARGE P

Date




Swrname._ M Christian Nane__

To Ve used anly for Special Reserve Re s
Regular Army. M it :
MEDICAL HISTORY
OF

g

yi
( ab NERAL LE.

Birthplace : —DParish County,

REGULAR ARMY.

day of 161

on
Exnmined ... case
ut
Declared Age ... ... yenrs days
Trude or Ocenpation ... 2R ¥
Hufght  cove e oo e 4. inelies ot inches ’i
] ;
Waight: s wso sas o= =2 Ibs. s,
Chest | Gorth when fnlly expanded. ... . ‘.3 /é inches inches 1
Measure- } - R
ment Range of Expansion. . P inches Yinsbiom
1
Physieal Development b
|
Itight | Loft Hight | Left
Arm i s ] e [ y
Vaeeination Marks | / )
Nomber ... e il ! |

When Vaceinatsd ... .
" : R.E—V= // eV
Vision —_— ....i-—!“:—_\_---—-% 7 R.E—V S I

yds LE—V= d

fud fa)

arities or previons disease

[
() Marks imdienting congenital ]'N.'cllli-{l
L
{

(h) Slight  defects but ;|r.|t anlficient ?.0
eanse rejeetion o . . i
L

v

A pi:mveﬂ by (Sighature)

Enlisted  cviv e geeis T

Joined om Enlistment ...

Transferred to . W =t iy - e

(Rank) hes ‘ P : : * T E
P

_{.k:rp.a_-.. _.‘\.__,I:_/ Keptl. No. %

. 44328 u j

4 == -

Became non-effective by e

[Signature]




&

g
|
Table IV.—SERVICE TABLE.
-
Date of Iiate of A Date of
Station or Troopship Arrival or Departure or Station or Troopship Arrival or

3 Embarkation | Disembarkatinn . Embarkation
A

g

§ {

Date of
Departire or

DLisembarkation




= Vo
C.R.C Form B. -
25-10-18-5000

- @ommitter

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have had an interview with the Vocational
Officer of the Civil Re-establishment Committee or other recognized vocational
agent of the Committee who has explained to me the provisions made by the Com-
mittee for the industrial re-training of disabled or partially disabled sailors
and soldiers as well as the readiness of the Committee to assist any returned sail-
ors and soldiers (whether disabled or not) to find employment. My decision is as 1

follows: . 1

7 . s

Jsignaturk of Miin”

i ‘itgname oI lhr—‘i"mn ! Officer or his Represenlum'e ’ {

— :
191.K.




The Ropal Newfoundland Regiment

Class for D
* izatio!

Report of Demobilization
Travelllng Board, held on soldler for
o dlschargc

mobil- |

* (a) Immediate discharge ........oiuiinireaneininnns
Recommended for:— l

Members of Boafd




B
B

ETER

'FROM.__1.2.18

TO

24-3-18.

TEMENT OF ACCOUNT OF .. #4326 C.S.M. B.Hussey. ~

(both days inclusive)

LeDGER FoLIO NO. oo

TN P ST e =Ty

Particulars

CF.
Pay
Field Allowances

Other A

Balances from previous paybook

DR.

Allotment
Forfeited Pay

S
Finés
Clothing and Necessaries
Arms and Accoutrements
Casual Payments
1st Payment

2nd 3

3rd "

Balance from previous paybook

Final Cash Payment

0.

| Boxz

52

52

ys |

20

Rate per Day |

Amount
Dr. '| cr.
: |
! 83|20
| 10|40
|
|
41 60 |
|
i
|
[
!
|
|
|

ol al o e S




‘RoYAL NE_W'FOU'ND'.LAND REGIMENT
4 HEADQUARTERS

ST. JOHN'S, NEWFOUNDLAND.

_Jenuary 23rd, . 1918,

From Sergeant Instructor Husseg,

t.

To Adjutant,
Depot.

8ir,

I have the honour to request that my resignation as Sergeant

Instructor in the Royal Newfoundland Regiment, to take effect
on Jenuary 31st. be withdrawn. I have reconsidered the matter ,
apnd if possible, would like to continue serving with the
Regiment. I
I have the homour to be,
Sir

Your obedient Servant,
|

W Sergeant Instructor.




g

Er

=

il i A Db b e S

St. John's,
Jan. 14th. 1918.

To Lieut. C,C. Duley,
Act. Adjutant,
Headquarters.

-— ———

. From Sergeant Instructor Hussey,
Headquarterw.

8ir, 5

I have the honour' to tender my resignation as
Sergeant Instructor of the Royal Fewfoundland Regiment to take eff-
ect Jan. 31/18. VNy reasonsfor taking this step are as follows,

On returning from the Funeral of the late Lord
Bishop on Friday Jan. 1lth. 1 was told by the Adjutant to take
cherge of thn; parade when nearing Headquarters. On reaching the
Perade Grounds I gave work of Command which was interferred with
by the Commanding Officer, who expressed himself in a very unusual

manner used words uncalled for. This was Beard by all ranks and

L N Py (A 4

I consider it a Breach offi discipline in every respect.
During my three Years service as Sergeant
Instructor such expressions as these have never been used towards

me. I have always endeavored to preform my duties to the beast of

my ability and have tried to oblige n‘y Juniors as well as my
seniors.

Trusting yov will be able to make the necessary

arrangmerts .

I have thehhonour to be, e
I Hia ‘ e
Your obedient Servant,
Signed. B. Hu._s_a__;_v”._. ﬁ%"—‘ Inst.
Ro?:alxl'ﬂohnﬂ];wnqgiment. ' e




e TR

=g

~ tune time, as with .capt; 0'Grady away and a large N.C,0.class now

Janvary 17th. 1918,

rom Adjutant,
epot.

To Officer Commanding,
Depot. -

G el dieitr, culd N

sir,

I beg to enclose herewith letter received from he:ﬁeant Instru-
ctor Hussey wherein he tenders his resignation from duty with the
Regiment to take effect January 3lst, 1918, giving as his reason for
this step Para. 2 of his letter.

You will remember that when nearing the Armoury the parade was
passed over to Hussey to lead into the’building and dismiss, &nd I
left just before they entered and proceeded to the Orderly Room.

‘What happened after that I am unable to say, so bég to refer the

matter to you for your attention. 2

I beg to submit for your conq&ﬁeraficn that the lose of Serg.
Instructor Hussey will be a severe blow to the organization of and
the carring out of the syllabus of Recruit Training laid down by
capt. G'Grady, and now being carried out. He is the only man here

who is thoroughly conversant with the work, having been sonnected

with it ever since it was started, and as far as I can see there |
i8 no man to take ﬁia place and nobody in sight. The four Sergeants
Instructors and Sergeant Winslow ate not availeble and if they were

could not do the work aes owing to their training as Specialists

they have lost touch with the usual Recruit drill etc. Sergeant

Hennebury and Dooley are re-attested men, and neither suitﬁilo_for

thé Job and the man who could successfully attempt to carry out

the work, Sergesnt Edwards, is physically unfit.

1hg ragiknation of Hunsey could not come at a more inoppor-




2,

ntly in need of N.C.0's th

Wil ﬁoh.ﬁliagi-aa;iag"qe at your earliest éonvﬁniiﬁﬁf
I hmwe the honour to be,
Sir

Your obedient Servant.




The Palece,

St. John's, Nfld.,
August 30, 1918.

¥y dear Captain Howley: .

Company Sergeant Major Hussey before leaving with the last Draft
arranged with me to have his allotment and séparation allowance paid to me after
July, with a view to providing for the maintainence of his children at Mount Cashel
and Belvedere. I had & letter from him from Hslifax, enclosing a copy of the

order left with the Department. As I did not receive the cheques during the present

g

month, I am writing to Jmow whether you received any directlioms in commection with
this matter or noe*

Hoping to hear from you at your convenience,

4 I remain

:'.n‘:b{.-"

Faithfully yours,




St.John's Nfld,
July 28nd 1918

i Sir,- i
L - On receipt of n_o_‘b_izzs_:!fgti@ to you from His Grace ’
t Archbishop Howley, you will please cancel ourrent allottment -
and separation allowance at present payable to my mother,
; and send cheques for both to His Grace the Archbishop. J

_ My reason for doing this is that my children ]
3 will be placed at Mount Cashel and Belvidere Orphanges, :

3 and I want to pay for their sustenance.
Both cheques for the present month( July) can be

paid as formerly, but after (i.e. from August on) they

3 are to be mailed to His Grace.
Thanking you for your immediate attention to

this matter,
I have the homour to be,

Sir,
Your obedient servant,

o e S

o o

CeSaMa

CapteJ.M.Howley,
i Paymaster..
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By g (both days inclusive) 2% j
LEDGER FOLIO NO, ..o ]
No. WS Amount _-;
Date Particulars of |Rate per Day ’ - "
Days [ Dr. | cr. |
e e M ! | i
CR. i | | |
i ! | |
Pay | | ] o
52 1 60/ ‘ 83 20 il
Field Al.luwanncs 52 20 | ' 10 |40 |
| ¥
Other “ | ' B
1 :
Balances from previous paybook | 1
|
DR.
Allotment
Forfeited Pay i 80 41 60 !
i Fines' |
)
Clothing and Necessaries II )
Arms and Accoutrements :
Casual Payments 1
B
1st Payment .I
i e i | ‘
2nd | | :
ad ¢ ! o
BaI_am:e from previous paybook | -
k'
Final Cash Payment 3 i
.' E
§ 3 1
Totals ; , g
: 41 (60 95._-To g
Debit Balance ! i Eh
P e S P : ;




Particulars

Pay
‘Field Allowances

Other H

¥4
3 ; &
Balances from previous paybdok |

’ 4
&

¢

DR. 3
Torfaddiotsy 31 Days 60¢
Fines
Clothing and Necessaries A
Arms and Accoutrements I
Casual Payments G
ist Payment
2nd 2
3rd .
Balance from previous paybool{'{ i

Final Cash Payment

*60

80

R e S S S M

S

ol




e i o Lt e sl b e ST S . _r1‘.r., " b Lt

S j sher Fay "'czn—rxpxcamg J RlGlNAE NP /00

To ba rondered for all ranks 6{1 discharge, t.ranaj;‘\' to.other unite, or on return to Hewfoundlam: 1n accordanca .
: with C.L./19, 28/5/17. ol \
-  Reptl No. %325 RankC. S. K, . Name B. Hussey. Bm.t. 2nd.BniRoyal Nfld Rgiwho was ToansPeanrad
to Newfoundland. on [/ [/ Authority Cause %
T - STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT |
DR. S e CR. . :
PARTICULARS g £ 1 £ 8 a PARTIOULARD - Earsad
- ; Baleuce Dr. trom —Palance Or. from B,.Coy.,50/5/18 11 |1 11 .
a Aziormant days 8 ° Pay28 days @ § 1.60. . 441 80 jj“ ;*
4 ¢ | Cash Payments: Field Allce 28 days @ §20. 5| 60 ;
7 |1e-9-18 . é- g 5 50 49) 10 |7 1 4 ‘
% 121-9-18 P.&.R.O, ; } \
Al : . Other Allces days @ & } E
] & : .;Qi L
g i & | other Debits: Other Orsdits: E
B ® - :
3 o |No allotment charged for the |
t @ period this W.O,was att: ched 3 ]
; ~ |to the 2nd.’n. (1-8-18 = \ i
i © la7-9-18). 3.2 3
: g _} |
i = L, 1
Gyl Zotal Doblls 5[ 1|0 | Total Gredits 21 1o | o _j 5
5 | Balance due by Peymaster 16| 8]0 Balance due to Paymaster Q}- 3
w t 21| slo |- 21(9 | o ¢
oL % & o
B T Tiave carefully examined this Statement of Account and find 1t to be a correct extract from the Pay Book of =z -
3 T P e 1901 <2 i
E. '_f"P‘ = (gm‘}_' 0.C. ) L [+] 3 bt
8 an/ 53 in mocordance with information recelved in the Pay & Record ERI co_ EonliOu to é‘g 5651'5
end i’ I:hara:‘are subject to amendment if ap may be found. neceggary. 2 -

‘Pay & Record Office, London, i .
v i i - g / LA
| 1191 0 u/‘\' 2 ch.i.ai‘ Paymsnt.er @ Orficqr i/c. Reco i

v

Al e b




4 Octo ier 15, 1918, ;-
] 3
' 1
! C.S.M. B.Hussey, ; '
E Depot, : ; ’ - "
N ; Dear Sir: _ ; 3
E I have been instructed to enquire

: o "from you ns to whether you have the vouchers for the : |
i ei;c;l.and payment for expenses,also to detanil the item

i incidental expenses. 2
3 Yours truly,

.

F\.

i Liew A
4 For Paymaster B




1sT NEWFOIJ NDLAND REGIMENT

F. O, BOX Ne. 1242

TELEPHONE No. 361 PAY DEPARTMENT
CADLEE AND TELEGRAMS TO
“PAYDEPT."
ST. JOHN'S, NEWFOUNDLAND . ST. JOHN'S, NEWFOUNDLAND,

PAYMASTER




i
:

2 TRAIRZ - ' 2 S5
i

FROM LONDON TO 52 JOHN'S, NFLD.

Couveyanse of Luggage from Waterloo Station
to Penchurch Street = v 81
Breskfast for men at Pemohmrch Street Statien ¢ 1
Board and Lodging, London S
Advanse to 2888 Opl. G.0.Bemmett (wer . w~ove 40)
faxi Hire = Haseley Down Camp to Shawford '
Station (3 times) v 1

FMWJ vie

Incidental expenses

/16
i
Received from Major Timewsll, 4}% v os

10

17
10

10




Descriptive Return of a Soldler Discharged on Account
of Disability.

INSTRUCTIONS—This form is to be completed in the case of every discharged soldier whose claim
to pension, on accotint of disability, is to be snbmmed for the consideration of the Pensions and Disabili-
ties Board.

This section should be completed in the Hospital at which a man is attending at the time of his ex-
amination by a Medical Hoard, or, if the man is not in Hospital, by the Medical Officer of the Unit or
Commaud Depot. ‘The Soldier should be given a full op?uttumty of examining it, as, if awarded a
sion, his subsequent identification, depends on his confirming this declaration. The *‘ Rank,"” ** Statlotl b
and *‘ Date ' should be in his own handwriting.

ol B ol bl o

The form will then be attached to the Proceedings of the man’s Medical Board and will be forwarded
to the 0. i | c Records together with the remainder of the man’s documents,

Changes occurring in the description subsequent to the date of admission to pension should be noted

A in red ink. v
hﬁ Name in full M L /%'me

A Regiment from which discharged ,%a/ Wﬂd
| Regimental number S 2 2 B WD, /
: Intended add ST excre ,,,_,Mﬁe? o
ntended address
o

Height on discharge I Feet o4 S

T

=TT

Color of hair on discharge A 2. ™

! Complexion /<_D
' Color of eyes &Wﬂ/

Descriptive Marks

s ¥

Figtre on discharge

Christian name of Father

Christian name of Mother

iy

5 4

Wife's maiden name in full

r Date and place of marriage

Christian names of children

. Place and date of soldier's birth

Nature and locality of civil employment required

I declare that I am the soldler referred to above and that all the particulars contained in the above
statement are, to the best of my knowledge, correct

(Soldier’s signature in iu

(Rank)

o the above named soldier signed the fore§bin

AL ¢ declaration in'my presence, and that the
ption ard details are, to the best of my Irec Sl L




1sT. NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

ALLOTM ENTS

fficial form to make an Allotment of

Dollars and ...~ " . Cents, per diem, from my Pay,
: to, and for the benefit of the undermentioned Perdn “;/ Pefsons, such payment to be made on proof
cien gl ldentlty of, and production of the relative Identify Certificates by the Person *; 24 persons
concerned, viz. :
 Allotment begins f’ o B3t O £
i : ity |Whether Wife, Child, s p
cxed,fsélge o&eiﬁﬁéven: / NaMmg (in full) / J ADDRESS ( ea::ahuapi:r::m)
F . DY A SR ak o 7,
. 5 7 P oL RS i s A=A = =y 4| -1'7 2 /{rfy’l"--f-‘ ~7/:f.4"-
a‘_ 7 : 13z
E
b
E
E'.
!'\
o
3 &
Total Allotment, £

NOTE.—This form must be completed by the Officer Cummnndjng Company, signed by the Volunteer, counter.
S signed by the Officer Commanding Company and handed to the Paymaster as authority to make the
required payments on application. .

WM A »

A e e il

At M et by , Regl. No. 4.3 23—

il

ST P P T S WA

i b s v W

palshciae




the findings in r.he ‘routine of mmmmun set foah |nrheﬂ
entered after the number below whuibonmponds to the n ber

Bt ;57&@»“ & T _;.; i
age * g " _a conducfed at //J 4%’“47

Recmi!mg Ofﬁcer.

FINDING

O 00NN W N e

5

e e
W N = O

[
Y

RN N Y

L

-
co

N NN D e [y
W™ = O O < o
&~ = d




b il e
= o

. - o J:‘,LAS')'.' ﬁn! nsnﬂszcarmf\_}nTb: N.F.P./0¢

"

-fa‘be rendersd f‘t}r all ranks <’JrL\ discharga, transfer to.other unite, or on r' Lﬂ‘@xpéiﬁ 1:1 accordance 2
- with €.L./19, 26
- * Regtl Ho, Ra 8' ¥, Name B Bassey. ; um%“"m f‘ee‘!ﬁ%" Rg® who was *rln-fqrr.d 4
to = on / /  Authority Cause__— G S Lo
5 DR STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT : CH. ‘3‘
B e D B4R COLARS e = 3a %Wm ety s yd 1 3
B - Balensé De. irom . ; Belance Cr. 3 5 Lo o o ’é
. g Allotmant days B - Pa.? dayse ﬁg B‘l"‘ * 3 2 “o é Q_é
u': F ﬁ 4 . - p0 .
i = %t&agfaf'aymants. 1 ¢ Field Allce days @ §° -FLO ho 1 1 2
] @ 21-9-18 P.&.R.0. 5 [0 ¢ 5 \ :
, B = { Other Allces days @ ¢ |
. -'I 5] L.E b|
; ! = | Other Debits: Other Oredite: 3 i
i o : p _
= Np sllotment charged for the §
: ; D od this W,0.was attached \ w0
- the M.Bn- (1"3"13 . B [
" 27-9-18). ~ 4
B : <
2 . ' ;
= ¥ o
& | Total Dabits T Total Credits j v
= 5 Palanca due by Paymaster 6 8¢9 Balance due to Paymaster Q§ ; 3
g s b | r ; 3
: s i
T Tiave carsfilly oxamined thie Statement of Account and find it to be a correct extrect from the Pay Book of 'f k
Gl TR —— S—éﬂ?— 1
Hads ap.' ‘heL&60 in accordance Wit ved - By Frg b Bl e S R f
erd ic therefors subject to a.mandmant if and as may be fnund naqesssry. T e 1
' Pay & Record Office, London, X b (2 e /{/’w i

191 ; Chief Paymaet.ar & Ufficar 1/c Pecords




Declared Age ... TZ  _ _vears days
Trade or Occupation ﬁ@év‘.‘ﬂu
Height ... T foet 5", inches.
Weight /26 Ibs.

Chest {alnh__-a?‘run, BE nchiea.
Measurement | fia % o
Physical Development ...

; S Right Left

Vaccination htiarlm{mmﬂ”rr N A &

When Vaccinated

Vision .. .. {RE—V'= %

Ak, HiST10RIA "
LislLon TN i

‘\o;\ -8 APR. 19:9} )

LE—V=7 %
(@) Marks indicating con- (@
genital arities or
pl‘mol:ll A
l‘b]

(b) Blight defects but not

ent to cause re-

-Approved by (Signature)
(Rank)

2 y Medical Officer.

‘Became non-effective by




DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA

MEMORANDUM OF STOPPAGES/ ON ACCOUNT OF

Exror 1n 0. Pay Book et Hesdquarters Period emding 51/1/18.

. [ 3 AMOUNT
ko, | RANK aND NAME PARTICULARS a¥p AUTHORITY
3 | i et ]
B - ¥ "
- 720
|
B |
i
! | |
- I T
|
| |
|
|
I
| |
gl Lt i sttt S = o SR S A R S
i |
1 o o |
]
|
el S PO NSRS b . .
| | i - = s
i | |
v
1 -
- | |
, $7. 28
i

-. Department of Militia,

St. John's, Newfoundland.

Apr, 6th. 1918, ymaster.

I
e Certified that the above stoppages have been made and ...... Debited.....................
shoponneatrdiiteoindoncodiomiimic  the shove sccount,

Dated at o, He Qs




DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA

\ MEMORANDUM ‘OF STOPPAGES/ ON ACCOUNT OF

> - Cash advenced by Lieut, L. C. Murphy.

AMOUNT
RANK aND NAME PARTICULARS anp AUTHORITY

[CoSaMs Hussey, B. Cesh advanced by Licut,L.Murphy

[ Department of Militia,

St. John's, Newfoundland.

April 16th, 1918,

Dated at lixutex  Hemdquarters.
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DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA.

REGIMENTAL PAY BRANCH.

P PAY VOUCHER
s 635, : - g/y/a‘}

RQCQIUQG {2\ the Firdt ﬂwﬁam/ and . ﬂ’”m’”"'

/7‘/ %— %’/ rd.

f/e dtemn af bre

o/ Dy T
alance /,//

Pay Ledyer A0 f ;m'n'..f.-..m.

Gen. Ledger. v oovene Iuifalse . oooviiiinn







Squadron, Troop, Battery and Company Conduct Sheet.

Number of

Reghnental Number and Xane

: “Ell mnnl

| MM" e JJears —

Good Onndm I!ldgu, s:m;u;ﬂpmhhw pay

| l"inullu'l DlleE M‘A

A= — 7 ‘

Period of

with Culmmv{g years, | Ve ul'
| with -Reserve J& 1

OFFENOE

J&,wzéuc Lh oy

Ta be earried over

Army Form B, 121,

ture of 0, C. Cﬂmlﬁl“!—_. —

%E‘&z‘&f’*

REMARES

5]
=
=
:
-2




9% :Classification for Dichargy
s e Disability R

FE
]

; Date....... vernas J‘l/vi(ﬁi--n

A .IC?Disch rge Degot.

’

PARTICULARS FOR DEMOBILIZATION

1. Civil Re-Establishment.

| T e in a position to civilian pation. A




e

e R

has been provided with Travelling Warrant No.

----- e 7

4 Pny and Allowances. ; o T
'ﬁ‘ The herein named su]dler‘s accounts have been correctly balanced and all- mattcrs in oonnecl:wn
therewith settled. - He has received pay and allowances to ...7. o ST,
Date ‘.—-Z:./.Jn../ ........... ”..* R e
3 * Depot P

Discharge approved ior;—b'/'!?.

Forwarded with following documents to O.C Discharge Depot.

N.F. P|36....|. I .En S TIL A 4 nr. vea...|... [or 14

5218, .oeellpies. ... cov.[Bonrd 1st. .. ... R P

B 178a.... Y s 1015....%. Rel a0 2na....|.... a g, M

B 1700000, FormL...... PP T T Pt (Pt B SR

B 179a...... . ||Porm K....'/.,A! do 4th....|.... L P

B 179b...... B 103, ME2. . vl e O L S || e

B 17%c...... IB 120....... S | erT S (o | e et ] | e ] [Ber R e e

A

- Uemoﬁxhz atmn Olﬁcer.

APPROVED.
Documents as above forwarded to:—

Officer ilc Records.
Board of Pension Commissioners.

itional documents,

e e e e e

=

Received the above noted documents from 0. C-Db

Al

SRR T YT

FFIRL S S RIS PP 1P TV
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| | cR q525

0 CGRILEY TusT T HaVE THIS DAY

THIS IS
0 OF MILITLA VIARRANT

RECGIVED FROM 1dE DERARTHGN
. .
JPPOINTING ME 4 WARRANT oFFICIR CLass T

yo. 4.3 4 & Ravk. -‘“ﬁm

wns. Adegpeones };ﬂv“‘j

DATEe Wﬂ:.‘ e




Department of Veterans Affairs
STATEMENT OF SERVICE i
N THE ‘

mkmm %m

AUG ﬁdfﬁ

m“'l. w OFHADA

%9

Service Rank and/or lebar Name “
1. Branch of Service: f é%/{'—/
]

2. Date and Flace of Blrth: | - /586~ 274
3. Date and Place of Appoinmnt emt 5 ) W N

Enlistment or Enrolment: ? . 7 /?/.S D“"{ |
L. Theatres of Service: Q/ /q WA

DA ¥ UK.

5. Date and Flace of Retirement Z > !

or Discharge: 5’(7 e/ 719 - % f L /Vfﬂ
6. Type of Retirement or Discharge: w L
7. Reason for Retirement or Discharge: A

8, Rank on Retirement or Diuchs.rge‘ (L /W

9. Medals and Decorations: w A G {mﬂ_ﬁa@

10, Remarks: —o0o08—

DESCRIPTION AT TIME OF RETIREMENT OR DISCHARGE

sext_ Vaalo Helght: J Feet % Inches.
Eyes;&ﬂ:u:u.—ﬁﬁﬂ /é'—f?d . Complexion: _ Lat, .

Marks or Scars: !\l

" Ottawa, Canada,

Head, Reference Section

DVA €12 FEV.(10-60)







